(Recele's JUN 8 1938

Special Order Record-Vol. 3 p.226

PDLICATION FOR A

CERTIFICATE NO. 10663

## \*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

## To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

Γ,	e, W. J. Jones	and E. F. & Thornton Peeples (Name of applicant)	
f	Baker	, County of	Baker,
		(Postoffice), do hereby make application for	
·			
llowin	$g\ described\ public$	waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing	rights:
Ij		a corporation, give date and place of incorporation	
1.	. The source of the	he proposed appropriation isdrainage water.	from the lands laying
st an	d Northwest of	proposed to be irrigated (N land / n tributary of to Powder Rive	r
2. Inches	. The amount of	water which the applicant intends to apply to ben	eficial use is Twenty Miners
	et-per second.		
3	. The use to which		rrigation manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
4	. The point of di	version is located 510 ft.North and (N. or S.)	•
<del>rner o</del>	f quarter Cor.	on the South Line of Sec. 20, T. 9.S., ection or subdivision)	R. 40 E.
		(If preferable, give distance and bearing to Sec. Cor.)	
		(If preferable, give distance and bearing to Sec. Cor.)	
		re than one points of diversion, each must be described. Use separat	
		Wa of SE2 of Sec. 20 (Give smallest legal subdivision)	
4	O East , W. M.	, in the county ofBaker	•
5	. The Main D	itch, 360 ft. long; Pickup ditches to be	800 ft. long, and Later
00 ft	• h terminatina in	(Main ditch, canal or pipe line)  the SW4 of SE4 of Sec. 20  (Smallest legal subdivision)	(No. miles or feet)  To 9 South
(No	O East , W. M.,	the proposed location being shown throughout on t	he accompanying map.
6	. The name of th	e ditch, canal or other works isJones-Peeple	s Ditch
	,	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	
IVERSIO	ON WORKS—		
		dam one feet, le ngth on top four	feet, lenath at bottom
two.			earth
	feet; mater	rial to be used and charact er of construction	(Loose rock, concrete, masonry
		!	
ck and b		asteway over or around dam)	1
	(b) Description o	f headgate no headgate needed as it is ex	pected to use all of the
.ow ot	the draw or G	UT CIT	

CARTAT	QVOTEM	AD DIDE	T TATE

CANAL SYSTEM						
				canal where materi		
from headgate	. At headga	te: width	on top (at i	vater line)ones	: fe	et; width on bottom
thousand feet.	feet; depth o	of water <b>s</b> .	ix inches	feet; grade	·	feet fall per one
(b) $At$	•••••	miles	from headg	ate: width on top (a	t water line)	·····
•	feet; wi	dth on botte	om	feet; dep	th of water	feet;
grade	fe	eet fall per	one thousan	d feet.		
(c) Len	igth of pipe,		ft.; s	ize at intake,	in.; si	ze at
ft. from intake	; <b></b>	in.; size	at place of	use	in.; difference i	n elevation between
intake and pla	ce of use,		ft. Is o	grade uniform?		Estimated capacity,
•	sec. ft.	*				
FILL	IN THE FO	OLLOWING	INFORM.	ATION WHERE TI	HE WATER IS	USED FOR
IRRIGATION—				0.7		
				a of		
sm <b>a</b> llest legal s	a fine the temperature of the same	1		The state of the s		
	Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres to be Irrigated	
	9 Sou	th 40 Eas	st 20	SW4 of SE1	9.7	
					······	·
		•	-	red, attach separate sheet)		
(b) Kin	nd of crops r	raised Ge	rden Vele	tables and small	fruits.	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Power or Min			u to bo dana	loped	41	
						_
				ower		sec. ft.
	•		(Head)	s of which the powe	mia ta ha danalaa	<del>.</del>
(u)						
(e)				(Legal subdivision		
Tp(No. N.					,	,
(No. N. (f)	or S.) Is water to	be returne	d to any st	ream?		
				(Yes or No)  it of return		
				, Tp(No.		
				pplied is		
(i)	The nature	of the mine	es to be serv	ed		

Marsaga		
	IPAL SUPPLY—	
	(Name of) County, having	a present population of
and an	estimated population of	in 192
	(Answer que	estions 12, 13, 14, and 15 in all cases)
. 12	2. Estimated cost of proposed work	s, \$50.00
18	3. Construction work will begin on	or before as soon as permit is granted.
1.	4. Construction work will be compl	leted on or before May 1, 1931.
		olied to the proposed use on or before Sept. 1, 1931.
	o. The water will be completely app	need to the proposed use on or before
		W T Towns
		W. J. Jones (Name of applicant)
		E. F. Peeples
		Thornton Peeples
	Signed in the presence of us as witn	esses:
		Baker, Ore.
(2)	(Name)	(Address of Witness)
` ′		(Address of witness)
•	nemarks:	
•••••	<u>`</u>	
STATE	E OF OREGON,	
	> 88.	
Cou	unty of Marion, )	,
	This is to certify that I have examin	ned the foregoing application, together with the accompanying
maps a	and data, and return the same for	
	`	
	In order to retain its priority, th	is application must be returned to the State Engineer, with
	ions on or before	
	,	•

WITNESS my hand this ....... day of ......, 192......, 192......

STATE ENGINEER

Application	Ma		5	
Application	1 V U .	 		 

Permit No. 9735

PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

Division No. ..... District No. .....

The use to which the second or its equivalent for as may be ordered by the The priority date of Actual construction thereafter be prosecuted when the prosecuted when	inage Water, tributary this water is to be applied is appropriation shall be limited and shall be applied in the applied is appropriation shall be applied in the applied is applied in the applied is applied in the applied is applied in the applied in t	Irrigation  ed to 1/80th  all be subject to such r  930.  The July 30, 1931,  be completed on or before the completed of the completed of the complete the comple	of one cubic foot per easonable rotation system and shall ore
The use to which the last of the use to which the last of the last	inage Water, tributary this water is to be applied is is appropriation shall be limited and shaper state officer.  If this permit is July 10, 19 work shall begin on or before the reasonable diligence and limited the shaper of the sh	Irrigation  ed to 1/80th  all be subject to such r  930.  re July 30, 1931, be completed on or before	easonable rotation system and shall
The use to which the use the use to which the use to which the use the use the use the use to which the use t	inage Water, tributary this water is to be applied is appropriation shall be limited and shape proper state officer.  It this permit is July 10, 19 work shall begin on or before	Irrigation  ed to 1/80th  all be subject to such r  930.  re July 30, 1931,	easonable rotation system
The use to which the second or its equivalent for as may be ordered by the The priority date of	inage Water, tributary this water is to be applied is is appropriation shall be limited and shape proper state officer.  It this permit is July 10, 19	Irrigation ed to 1/80th all be subject to such r	easonable rotation system
The use to which the lift for irrigation, this second or its equivalent for as may be ordered by the	inage Water, tributary this water is to be applied is appropriation shall be limited and shapproper state officer.	Irrigation ed to 1/80th all be subject to such r	of one cubic foot per
The use to which the use the us	inage Water, tributary this water is to be applied is appropriation shall be limited and shall be applied in the applied is appropriation shall be applied in the applied is applied in the applied is applied in the applied is applied in the applied in t	Irrigation ed to 1/80th	of one cubic foot per
The use to which the use to irrigation, the	inage Water, tributary this water is to be applied is	Irrigation ed to 1/80th	of one cubic foot per
water users, fromDra The use to which th	inage Water, tributary this water is to be applied is	Irrigation	
water users, from Dra	inage Water, tributary t		
	-	to Powder River.	ase of Totation with other
and shall not exceed	~		ase of ionamon with other
and alada to a lead a	0.12 cubic feet per second	d, or its equivalent in o	asa of rotation with other
The right herein gr	anted is limited to the amoun	t of water which can b	e applied to beneficial use
subject to the following li	mitations and conditions:		
	at I have examined the foreg	going application and o	lo hereby grant the same,
County of Marion, $\int_{0}^{s}$	SS.		
STATE OF OREGON,	PERMI		
	Drainage Basin No. 9 Fees Paid \$9.50	, Page 235 I	
	RHEA LUPE	R STATE ENGINEER	
	Permits on page9.7.3.	.5	
	Recorded in book No	32 of	
	July 30, 1930.		
	Approved:		
	Corrected application rece	eived:	•
	-		
	19230 , at 1:00 o'clock Returned to applicant:	£M.	
		ŕ	
	an on the LUTH day of	July	
	office of the State Engine	·	•
	This instrument was fit office of the State Engine	eer at Salem, Ore-	